BERWICK TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WORKSHOP JULY 25, 2023

<u>CALL TO ORDER AND PLEDGE TO THE FLAG</u> — The Berwick Township Board of Supervisors held a Workshop on July 25, 2023 at 8:30 a.m. at Lincoln Speedway, 800 Race Track Road, Abbottstown to discuss the Fall Fest, and any other business which may come before the Board. Present were Supervisors Pete Socks, Tom Danner, Barry Cockley, Earle Black, Scott Kennedy, Roadmaster Bill Scott, Amy Lebo, Scott Gobrecht, April Clark. Jean Hawbaker was not in attendance.

PUBLIC COMMENT (AGENDA ITEMS) - None.

BUSINESS

1) Fall Fest Discussion

- Discussed making a post on Facebook to invite participants to the truck show. Bill Scott will reach out to local businesses about participating.
- Scott Gobrecht is going to contact some local sprint car teams about displaying their cars.
- Set for lot will be trucks at far end, then bounce houses. Move State Police to lot. Food vendors will be staged against the fence where they were last year but moved closer to the pizza vendor so all food is together. UH&L will be staged in front of grandstands between brown shed and start of lot.
- Trone is good with doing their sign again, and Josh Smith is good for the electronic sign again.
- Tom Danner to get with Jean Hawbaker about the raffles.
- Pete Socks to work on flyers to be sent to residents.
- 2) <u>Sewer Fund CD's</u> Pete Socks reviewed latest information on possible CD's from Traditions Bank. Will discuss further at August meeting.
- 3) The Board went into executive session to discuss agency business which, if conducted in public, would violate a lawful privilege, or lead to the disclosure of information or confidentiality protected by law.

The Board came out of executive session at 9:10 a.m.

Pete Socks made a motion to schedule the next workshop on August 29th at 8:30 a.m. at the township building, and authorized advertisement, seconded by Tom Danner. Roll Call: Black – yes, Cockley – yes, Socks – yes, Danner – yes, Kennedy – yes. Motion carried.

Barry Cockley made a motion to adjourn at 9:11 a.m., seconded by Scott Kennedy. Motion carried.

Respectfully submitted,

Jean A. Hawbaker Secretary/Treasurer BERWICK TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS